This mechanism allows existing investors either to roll over their holdings, whereby they will
continue to own their respective securities, or liquidate their holding by selling such securities at par.
Given the liquid nature of such securities, they had previously been classified as cash equivalents on
both the balance sheets and in the statements of cash flows. However, given that such Auction Rate
Securities have long-term stated maturities and that the issuers of such Auction Rate Securities are
under no obligation to redeem them prior to their stated maturities, the Company has determined that
its investments in such securities, consisting of $22.8 million as of December 31, 2006, should have
been classified as short-term investments, rather than as cash equivalents (see also note 11(c)2)

This error has no impact on previously reported results of operations, cash flow from operating
activities, total current assets, total assets or shareholders' equity.

F-8

Back to top

The following reflect the adjustment to the balance sheet as of December 31, 2006 and the cash flow
statement for the year ended that date:

As reported Correction As restated

U.S. $ in thousands

Balance sheet:
Cash and cash equivalents 27,571 (22,800) 4,771

Short term investments - 22,800 22,800

27,571 - 27,571

Cash flow statement:
Cash flows from operating activities 593 - 593

Cash flows provided by (used in) investing activities 19,664 (22,800) (3,136)

Cash flows used in financing activities (2,860) - (2,860)

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 17,397 (22,800) (5,403)

3.

Edgar Filing: MIND CTI LTD - Form 20-F/A

NOTE 1 - SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES: 37

Use of estimates in preparation of financial statements

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with GAAP requires management to make
estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of
contingent assets and liabilities at the dates of the financial statements and the reported amounts of
revenues and expenses during the reporting years. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

4.

Functional currency

The currency of the primary economic environment in which the operations of the Company and its